MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT INTENT TO AWARD

SUBJECT	Flood Drain Improvements, 26 th Avenue West (9 th Street West to 5 th Street West)	DATE POSTED	MC DS CC			
PURCHASING REPRESENTATIVE Olga Valcich, Ext. 3055 DATE CONTRACT SHALL BE AWARDED Seven days from date posted						
DEPARTMENT	Project Management Division Kent Bontrager, Ext. 7331 and Neighborhood Services, Bill O'Shea, Ext. 6858	CONSEQUENCES IF DEFERRED	Delay in project			
SOLICITATION	IFB#13-2959-OV	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	Melissa Wendel, CPPO, Purchasing Official			
NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD						
Notice of Intent to Award, Invitation for Bid #13-2959-OV, Flood Drain Improvements, 26 th Avenue West (9 th Street West to 5 th Street West) to the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder, Miller Pipeline, 8850 Crawfordsville Rd., Indianapolis, IN 46234 with the local office located at 727 Cheston St., New Smyrna, FL 32168, for a total base bid, including alternate 1 and 2 of \$224,865.00 with a construction time of 150 Calendar Days.						
	ENABLING/REGU	JLATING AUTHORITY				
Federal/State law(s), admini	strative ruling(s), Manatee County (Comp Plan/Land Development Code, ord	inances, resolutions, policy.			
	Manatee Cou	unty Code of Laws				
BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION						
 This project is funded by a United Sated Department of Housing and Urban Development Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) and administered through the Neighborhood Services Department of Manatee County. 						
 The Work included in this contract consists of all labor, materials, equipment and incidentals required to "Cure-In-Place Pipe" (CIPP) line, an existing 30-inch drainage pipe located along 26th Avenue West, between 9th Street West and 5th Street West in Bradenton, FL. 						
 Formal competitive sealed bid procedures were followed resulting in a total of six (6) bidders submitting a sealed bid for consideration. 						
Background discussion continued on page 2						
ATTACHMENTS	Department Recommendation	FUNDING SOUP	Grant			
(List in order of attached)	Bid Tabulation	(Acct Number & Na AMT/FREQ OF RECURRING CO	Insufficient Funds			

- Appropriate bid procedures were followed. Notice of Bid availability advertised on DemandStar, mymanatee.org and the Manatee Chamber of Commerce.
- Six (6) Bids were received are as follows:

<u>Firms</u> <u>Miller Pipeline, LLC</u> Indianapolis, IN	Base Bid w (Based on 150 calendar day co \$173,890.00	MAIternate 1 and 2 mpletion time) \$224,865.00
Lanzo Lining Services, Inc. d/b/a Lanzo Trenchless Technologies S Deerfield Beach, FL (Broward County)		\$278,885.00
J.T.V. Incorporated St. Petersburg, FL (Pinellas County)	\$231,590.00	\$296,255.00
VacVision Environmental, LLC Tampa, FL (Hillsborough County)	\$256,700.00	\$328,875.00
Heitkamp, Inc. Watertown, CT	\$266,640.00	\$338,921.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC Tarpon Springs, FL (Pinellas County)	\$300,660.00	\$374,345.00

 On January 22, 2013, a memorandum from Project Management Division was received recommending award to Miller Pipeline, LLC, Indianapolis, Inc., with a local office located in New Smyrna, FL, as the lowest responsive, responsible bidder for a total base bid, including alternate 1 and 2 of \$224,865.00 and a calendar completion time of 150 days.

Funding Source for this Project: Community Development Block Grant (CDBG).

MEMORANDUM R 0560

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Project Management 1022 26th Avenue E. Bradenton, FL 34208



Phone: 941-708-7450 Fax: 941-708-7549

www.mymanatee.org

To:

Bill O'Shea, Community Development Project Manager

From:

Jeff Streitmatter III, P. E., Project Management Division Manager

Date:

January 16, 2014

Subject:

26th Avenue West Flood Drain Improvements

Miller Pipeline, LLC

Recommendation for Award - IFB 13-2959-OV

The bids for the above referenced project have been reviewed by staff. The bid tabulation form is attached for your review. It is recommended that the contract Base Bid and the Alternates One and Two, with a construction time of 150 Calendar Days be awarded to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder, Miller Pipeline, LLC in the amount of \$224,865.00 and in accordance with the terms and conditions of the bid package. Upon completion of project award, please provide a copy of the purchase order assigned to the contractor. The funding source for this contract is Community Development Block Grant.

Please contact Kent D. Bontrager, P.E., Project Engineer II if you have any questions regarding the attached documents.

Thank you for your continued assistance.

MANATEE COUNTY

2014 JAN 22 AM 11 09

JS/kdb KDB

CC:

Suzie Dobbs, Community Development Manager

Ron Schulhofer, Director, Public Works

Sia Mollanazar, P.E., Deputy Director, Engineering Services

Kent D. Bontrager, P.E., Project Engineer II

Project File: 9012178 9.2

IFB #13-2959-OV FLOOD DRAIN IMPROVEMENTS, 26TH AVENUE WEST (9th Street West to 5th Street West) BASE BID PRICE W/BID ALTERNATES 1 AND 2

								2		3		4		2		9
-	AS	BASE BID PRICE W/BID ALTERNATES 1 AND 2 150 CALENDAR DAYS	TES	1 AND 2	Miller P 8850 Crav Indianap	Miller Pipeline, LLC 8850 Crawfordsville Rd. Indianapolis, IN 46234	Lanzo Lining Se d/b/a Lanzo Trenchk 125 SE : Deerfield Be:	Lanzo Lining Services, Inc Florida d/b/a Lanzo Trenchless Technologies South 125 SE 5th Court Deerfield Beach, FL 33441	J.T.V., I P.O.E St. Peters	J.T.V., Incorporated P.O.Box 28397 St. Petersberg, FL 33709	VacVision E 10200 Tamp	VacVision Environmental LLC 10200 US Hwy 92 E Tampa, FL 33610		Heitkamp, Inc. 99 Callender Road Watertown, CT 06795	Southern Ro 731 M Tarpon Sp	Southern Road & Bridge, LLC 731 Wesley Ave. Tarpon Springs, FL 34689
No.	Bid	Line Item Description	U/M	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
-	9 9 9	CIPP Liner 30" x 15mm Finish Thickness for 30" Existing Pipe Located Between CB-2 and CB-10 of the Plans	5	946	\$115.00	\$108,790.00	\$145.00	\$137,170.00	\$165.00	\$156,090.00	\$175.00	\$165,550.00	\$200.00	\$189,200.00	\$210.00	\$198,660.00
24	5 2 2	Remove and Replace Existing Throat Inlet with New Throat Inlet Structure, CB-2 (Complete, includes Restoration and Curb Transitions)	rs	-	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$12,390.00	\$12,390.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$14,993.00	\$14,993.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
ю	102 H	Remove and Replace Existing Throat Inlet with New Throat Inlet Structure - CB-5 (Complete - includes Restoration and Curb Transitions)	LS	-		\$16,500.00		\$12,390.00		\$18,000.00		\$19,500.00		\$14,980.00		\$12,000.00
4	103 8	Remove and Replace Existing Junction Box Top - CB-8 (Complete, Includes Restoration)	rs	-		\$9,350.00		\$10,290.00		\$10,000.00		\$5,500.00		\$8,467.00		\$18,000.00
w	200	Construction Surveying and Record Drawings (Includes Collection of Record Information and Record Drawing Preparation)	rs	-		\$1,000.00		\$4,000.00		\$7,000.00		\$7,150.00		\$8,000.00		\$10,000.00
9	201 N	Mobilization	rs	-		\$4,000.00		\$17,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$12,000.00		\$8,000.00		\$25,000.00
7	202 N	Maintenance of Traffic (Includes Preparation of MOT Plans)	rs	-		\$2,750.00		\$17,000.00		\$2,500.00		\$12,500.00		\$8,000.00		\$10,000.00
80	Ĭ	Discretionary Work	1887			\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00
		TOTAL BASE BID PRICE FOR BID ITEMS 1 THROUGH 8				\$173,890.00		\$225,240.00		\$231,590.00		\$256,700.00		\$266,640.00		\$300,660.00
	Ì	ALTERNATES:														
-	300 E	CIPP Liner 30" x 15mm Finish Thickness for 30" Existing Pipe Located Between CB-1A and CB-2	7	301	\$125.00	\$37,625.00	\$145.00	\$43,645.00	\$165.00	\$49,665.00	\$175.00	\$52,675.00	\$200.00	\$60,200.00	\$185.00	\$55,685.00
2	301	Furnish and Install New Storm Manhole, CB-1A, (Complete, Includes Restoration)	รา		\$13,350.00	\$13,350.00		\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$12,081.00	\$12,081.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
	0,	SUBTOTAL ALTERNATES 1 AND 2 ONLY				\$50,975.00		\$53,645.00		\$64,665.00		\$72,175.00		\$72,281.00		\$73,685.00
		TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 8) AND ALTERNATES 1 AND 2				\$224,865.00		\$278,885.00		\$296,255.00		\$328,875.00		\$338,921.00		\$374,345.00

DID I ADULA I IUN

FOR

IFB #13-2959-OV

FLOOD DRAIN IMPROVEMENTS, 26TH AVENUE WEST (9th Street West to 5th Street West)

TOTAL BASE BID PRICE W/BID ALTERNATES 1 AND 2 BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 150 CALENDAR DAYS

1-6-14

PREPARED BY:

Page 2

(Project Engineer)	Daniel J. Bond, P.E Stantec	Date
REVIEWED BY: (Project Manager)	Kent D. Bontrager, P.E.	1/16/14 Date
APPROVED BY: (Purchasing)	Olga Valcich, CPPB, Contract Specialist	//17/14/ Date